Data Sheet. Types N1479NC24R to N1479NC30R Issue 1. Page 1 of 11 February, 2013
Date:- 8th February 2013
Data Sheet Issue:- 1
Phase Control Thyristor For Rotating
Applications
Types N1479NC24R to N1479NC30R
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 VOLTAGE RATINGS MAXIMUM

N1479 NC ♦ ♦ R
Fixed
Type Code
Fixed
Outline Code
Voltage Code
24-30 Rotating Thyristor
Typical order code: N1479NC28R – 2800V VDRM, VRRM, 1000V/µs dv/dt, 27.7mm clamp height capsule.
IXYS Semiconductor GmbH
Edisonstraße 15
D-68623 Lampertheim
Tel: +49 6206 503-0
Fax: +49 6206 503-627
E-mail: marcom@ixys.de
IXYS UK Westcode Ltd
Langley Park Way, Langley Park,
Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 1GE.
Tel: +44 (0)1249 444524
Fax: +44 (0)1249 659448
E-mail: sales@ixysuk.com
IXYS Corporation
1590 Buckeye Drive
Milpitas CA 95035-7418
Tel: +1 (408) 457 9000
Fax: +1 (408) 496 0670
E-mail: sales@ixys.net
IXYS Long Beach
IXYS Long Beach, Inc
2500 Mira Mar Ave, Long Beach
CA 90815
Tel: +1 (562) 296 6584
Fax: +1 (562) 296 6585
E-mail: service@ixyslongbeach.com
The information contained herein is confidential and is protected by Copyright. The information may not be used or
disclosed except with the written permission of and in the manner permitted by the proprietors IXYS UK Westcode Ltd.
In the interest of product improvement, IXYS UK Westcode Ltd reserves the right to change specifications at any time
without prior notice.
Devices with a suffix code (2-letter or letter/digit/letter combination) added to their generic code are not necessarily subject
to the conditions and limits contained in this report.
© IXYS UK Westcode Ltd.
Data Sheet. Types N1479NC24R to N1479NC30R Issue 1. Page 11 of 11 February, 2013